
 
 
 
From: Mary Rad <msradloff@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, February 16, 2024 5:42 PM 
To: Mike English <menglish@cityofdyersville.com>; Jim Gibbs <jgibbs@cityofdyersville.com>; Jeff Jacque 
<jjacque@cityofdyersville.com>; Mike Oberbroeckling <moberbroeckling@cityofdyersville.com>; Tom Westhoff 
<twesthoff@cityofdyersville.com>; Mark Singsank <msingsank@cityofdyersville.com> 
Cc: Mick Michel <mmichel@cityofdyersville.com>; Shirley Vonderhaar <svonderhaar@dyersville.lib.ia.us> 
Subject: library budget 

 
City council members, 
 
Although I live outside the city limits, I do pay taxes at the commercial rate within the city limits. 
 
I support the budget presented by the library.  As a member of the library finance committee, 
we did our best to budget what is needed to maintain a widely needed service.  The library has 
a strong history of no inflation in the budget.  We are not asking for more than what we need.   
 
I know the legislature is making your work very difficult.  Please remember the vast citizenry 
who use the library. 
 
Respectfully, 
Mary Radloff 
 
--  
Mary Radloff 
30491 Prier Rd. 
Dyersville, IA  52040 
563-599-0322 
 

mailto:msradloff@gmail.com
mailto:menglish@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:jgibbs@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:jjacque@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:moberbroeckling@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:twesthoff@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:msingsank@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:mmichel@cityofdyersville.com
mailto:svonderhaar@dyersville.lib.ia.us

